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1  Eva Koch, Sankt Annæ Wheel (2016) → Sankt Annæ 
Plads 2  Jeanette Ehlers & La Vaughn Belle, 
I Am Queen Mary (2018) → Vestindisk Pakhus, 
Larsens Plads 3  Finn Reinbothe, Monument for 
Denmark’s International Effort since 1948 (2011) 
→ Kastellet 4  Olafur Eliasson, The Circle Bridge 
(2015) → The Circle Bridge 5  Kirstine Roepstorff, 
Sound Seeds (2014) → University of Copenhagen, 

Njalsgade 120, B22 6  Paul Tempels, Flag of 
Christiania (1971) → Freetown of Christiania 
7  John Kørner, Woman with 24 problems (2004) 

→ Blekingegade, Amagerbro Station 8  BIG & 
Superflex, Superkilen (2012) → Nørrebrogade 210 
9  FOS & Balfelt, Mændenes Hjem (2006) 

→ Lille Istedgade 2 10  Poul Gernes, Palads 
Cinema (1989) → Axeltorv. 
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Bike Art    Tour 

Copenhagen is full of art – 
we have chosen 10 sites not 
to be missed on this route 
to contemporary public art 
in Copenhagen. Even the 
blue coloured bicycle lanes 
in Copenhagen is an idea by 
contemporary artist Suste 
Bonnén. Have a nice trip!

1
  
Eva Koch, Sankt Annæ Wheel 

(2016). Sculptures designed 
to work as a children’s play-
ground. → Sankt Annæ Plads

2   Jeanette Ehlers & La Vaughn 
Belle, I Am Queen Mary (2018). 
The first public monument 
for a coloured  woman in 
Copenhagen. → Vestindisk 
Pakhus, Larsens Plads 

3   Finn Reinbothe, Monument 
for Denmark’s International 
Effort since 1948 (2011). A space 
of commemoration for the 
fallen Danish soldiers. 
→ Kastellet

4   Olafur Eliasson, The Circle 
Bridge (2015). Copenhagen 
bridge designed to resemble 
ship masts. →  The Circle Bridge

5   Kirstine Roepstorff, Sound 
Seeds (2014). Interactive sound 
art wall installation. 
→ University of Copenhagen, 
Njalsgade 120, B22

6   Paul Tempels, Flag of 
Christiania (1971). The Freetown 
flag is inspired by the three 
dots over the i in Christiania. 
→ Freetown of Christiania

7   John Kørner, Woman with 
24 problems (2004). A wall 
painting of a woman carrying 
24 problems. → Blekingegade, 
Amagerbro Station

8   BIG & Superflex, Superkilen 
(2012). A multi-cultural urban 
park project in Copenhagen. 
→ Nørrebrogade 210

9   FOS & Balfelt, Mændenes 
Hjem (2006). Interior design of 
the men’s hostel for homeless 
and vulnerable people. 
→ Lille Istedgade 2 

10   Poul Gernes, Palads 
Cinema (1989). This multi-
coloured building is a flash of 
colour in the city. → Axeltorv
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